PRESS RELEASE

11/23/2020



Kaeser Compressors, Inc. expands US Headquarters by 30,000 sq. ft.

Download a high-resolution image here.

Press Information Center

Contact us for contributions.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

KAESER EXPANDS US HEADQUARTERS

Kaeser Compressors, Inc., the US headquarters of global compressor manufacturer Kaeser Kompressoren SE, is expanding their facility in the Fredericksburg, Virginia area.

Kaeser Compressors, Inc. broke ground on a new 30,000 sq ft. facility expansion on Nov. 23, 2020. The virtual ceremony was led by Frank Mueller, president of Kaeser Compressors, and included representatives of Lifecycle Construction Services, McKinney Architects, and the Spotsylvania County Economic Development Department.

"At this critical time, we are increasing capacity to serve our customers' needs in the many essential industries throughout the country," said Mueller. "This new and exciting project will allow us to better support our national distribution network and our ever-expanding business in the US. And like our original building which we opened 25 years ago, this new addition is dedicated to our employees, Kaeser's most valuable resource."

The new space will accommodate an additional 100 people and also provide enhanced amenities for all employees. Specifically, the structure's third floor will be dedicated to a cafe, kitchen and dining space with an outdoor terrace. Underscoring Kaeser's ongoing commitment to preserving our shared environment, the new building will be designed for energy efficiency with state of the art lighting systems and underfloor air distribution. Construction will begin immediately and should be complete by November 2021.



Kaeser Compressors, Inc. PO Box 946 Fredericksburg, VA 22404 USA Phone: (540) 898-5500 us.kaeser.com Press Contact: Michael Camber • <u>pr.us@kaeser.com</u> • (540) 684-9489 © 2020 Kaeser Compressors, Inc. All Rights Reserved. "Kaeser has been a valued member of our business community for decades," said Deborah Sanders, Acting Director of the Spotsylvania County Economic Development. "We're very proud they continue to call Spotsylvania home, and we offer our sincerest congratulations on this new addition, their expanding operations, and the new jobs this will bring for our residents."

For more information on Kaeser Compressors, Inc., or our extensive compressed air system offerings, please visit us.kaeser.com.

###

About Kaeser Compressors, Inc.: Kaeser Compressors is a leader in reliable, energy efficient compressed air equipment and system design. We offer a complete line of superior quality industrial air compressors as well as dryers, filters, SmartPipe™, master controls, and other system accessories. Kaeser also offers blowers, vacuum pumps, and portable gasoline and diesel screw compressors. Our national service network provides installation, rentals, maintenance, repair, and system audits. Kaeser is an ENERGY STAR Partner.





Kaeser Compressors, Inc. PO Box 946 Fredericksburg, VA 22404 USA Phone: (540) 898-5500 us.kaeser.com Press Contact: Michael Camber • pr.us@kaeser.com • (540) 684-9489 © 2020 Kaeser Compressors, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

Built for a lifetime.